
Page 1 of 1 
 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-194/038             
Date: 16.09.2023 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 
before 05:00 PM, 19.09.2023. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 
by UPMSCL. 

S.No Firm name Firm wise provisional 
status 

Item name & code Item wise provisional status 

1 MERIL 
DIAGNOSTICS 
PVT.LTD 

Test reports for both the 
item not submitted. 
UDIN not mentioned on 
the Balance sheets. 

Dual test Kit of HIV& Syphilis  
RDT (HIV & SYPHILIS) 

3 year market standing not established.  
As per format VIII firm has not manufactured 
the item in 2020-2021. 
Test reports for the item not submitted. 

      Dengue NS1 Antigen Detection 
Kit by ELISA  
[S-410] (NE) 

Test reports for the item not submitted. 

2 Oscar 
Medicare Pvt. 
Ltd. 

UDIN not mentioned on 
the Balance sheets. 
Turnover for the FY 2022-
23 neither available on the 
annual turnover certificate 
nor on the balance sheet. 
Bid documents submitted 
are not notarised. 
QMS certificate not 
submitted by the firm. 
Format XVII is not as per 
tender requirement. 
Monthly committed 
quantity not mentioned. 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit for  HIV     
RDT (HIV) 

3 year market standing not established.  
As per format VIII firm has not manufactured 
the item in 2020-2021. 

    Dengue NS1 Antigen Detection 
Kit by ELISA 
[S-410] (NE) 

  
3 SD Biosensor 

Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

1) UDIN not mentioned on 
the balance sheet 
of the FY 2020-21 and 
2021-2022.2) Turnover 
taken as per the annual 
turnover certificate. 

Dual test Kit of HIV& Syphilis  
RDT (HIV & SYPHILIS) 

Product permission not issued for HIV 1 
(including gp41) & HIV 2 (including gp 36) for 
all subtype. 

      Dengue NS1 Antigen Detection 
Kit by ELISA  
[S-410] (NE)   

4 Transasia Bio 
Medicals Ltd 

UDIN not mentioned on 
the Balance sheets. 

Dengue NS1 Antigen Detection 
Kit by ELISA  
[S-410] (NE) 

In format XVII firm has not mentioned monthly 
committed quantity in test not in Kit and name 
of the drug and item is mentioned is not as per 
schedule of requirement. 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


